Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Runlin HE				04/27/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Xiamen Dongling Electronic Co., Ltd						
Street Address:	Jinzhongyuan industrial Area,Zhongzhai, Huli						
City:	Xiamen						
State/Country:	CHINA						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 29282		086					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (361)579-9966							
Fax Number: (361)579-9966							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 3614859179							
Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com Correspondent Name: BANGER SHIA							
Address Line 1: 204 CANYON CREEK							
Address Line 4: VICTORIA, TEXAS 77901							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SW-971381 (SW-78)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BANGER SHIA				
Total Attachments: 1 source=SW-97138X-Assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR: Runlin HE

ASSIGNEE: Xiamen Dongling Electronic Co., Ltd.

Whereas, I/We, Runlin HE

hereafter referred to as an applicant, have invented new and useful improvements in <u>A COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS (CFL) TUBE</u>

for which and application for a United States Design was filed on______ and whereas,_____ Xiamen Dongling Electronic Co., Ltd.

here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Jinzhongyuan Industrial Area</u>, <u>Zhongzhai, Huli, Xiamen, Fujian, P.R.C</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 1.00 dollars, the receipt whereof Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I*/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at	Xiamen, China	_ this	_day of <u>April</u> , 2007.
Assignor: Signature: Name: Title: Date:	Runlin HE		
Witness: Signature:	Ilave S -		•

Name: Adams SHEN Address: 1F, Taiwan Hotel, Hubin East Road, Xiamen 361004, Fujian. P.R.C. Date: April 27, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 07/11/2007